SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING CHALLENGES WWW.SIXNET.COM
INDUSTRIAL 48 VDC POWER SUPPLIES
EB-PS-x
PRODUCT DATASHEET
These Sixnet industrial power supplies are designed to meet or
exceed the requirements of the industrial devices they power.
They are ideal for any industrial application where consistent
performance and long term reliability are a must.

    Input: 45-56 VDC (48 VDC nominal)
    Slim packaging fi ts on any DIN rail
 ORDERING GUIDE
EB-PS-AC48-75 AC to 48 VDC power supply; 75
Watts (1.5 Amp)
EB-PS-AC48-120 AC to 48 VDC power supply; 120
Watts (2.5 Amps)
EB-PS-4824-13 48 VDC to 24 VDC power supply; 13
Watts (0.540 Amps)
EB-PS-AC48-75
75 Watts for up to
5 full power PoE devices
AC Input
48 VDC Output
EB-PS-AC48-120
120 Watts for up to
8 full power PoE devices
AC Input
48 VDC Output
EB-PS-4824-13
48VDC Input
24 VDC Output
13 Watts
SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING CHALLENGES WWW.SIXNET.COM
EB-PS-xINDUSTRIAL 48 VDC POWER SUPPLIES SPECIFICATIONS
All specifi cations are subject to change. Consult factory for latest info.
MODEL EB-PS-4824-13 EB-PS-AC48-75 EB-PS-AC48-120
O
U
TP
U
T
DC Voltage 24VDC 48VDC 48VDC
Rated Current 0.54Amps 1.6Amps 2.5Amps
Current Range 0 - 0.54Amps 0 - 1.6Amps 0 - 2.5Amps
Rated Power 13 Watts 76.8 Watts 120 Watts
Ripple/Noise (max) 200 mV p-p 240 mV p-p 100 mVp-p
Voltage Adjust - 48-53 VDC
Voltage Tolerance +/- 1% +/- 1%
Line Regulation N/A +/- 0.5%
Load Regulation N/A +/- 1%
Setup & Rise Time - 1000mS & 60mS @ 230V 500mS & 70mS @230V
Hold Time (typical) - 12/60mS @ 115/230 VAC 32/36mS @ 115/230 VAC
IN
PU
T
AC Voltage Range N/A 85 - 264 VAC 88 - 133, 176-264 VAC
DC Voltage Range 45 - 56 VDC 120 - 370 VDC 248 - 370 VDC
Frequency Range N/A 47 - 63 Hz
Effi ciency (typical) 85% 81% 85%
Current (typical) 0.32Amps @ 48VDC 1.6Amps @115VAC,
0.96Amp @ 230VAC
2.6Amps @115VAC,
1.6Amps @ 230VAC
Inrush Current - Cold start - 20Amps @ 115VAC, 40Amps @ 230 VAC
Leakage Current - <1mA @ 240VAC <3.5mA @ 240VAC
PR
O
TE
C
TI
O
N
Over-load Current limiting
w/automatic recovery
105 - 150% rated output,
current limiting w/automatic recovery
Over-voltage Transient: 15Kw peak;
Surge: 5Kwatts (10x10uS)
58 - 65 VDC shut down output,
cycle power to recover
Over-temp. 140oC w/auto recovery 90oC shurt down w/auto recovery